

14 M A C T 905/25

ANISH KUMAR BIND Vs. ISHWAR SINGH CHAUHAN

06.12.2025

Present: Petitioner absent despite notice served.

R1 in person.

Sh. Dilip, Ld. Proxy counsel for R2/insurance.

IO SI Manish Dahiya in person.

Copy of DAR supplied to R1 and R2.

Issue notice to petitioner to appear in person through IO
returnable for NDOH.

List on 09.01.2026.

(Vikram)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

06.12.2025