

17 M A C T 905/25

ANISH KUMAR BIND Vs. ISHWAR SINGH CHAUHAN

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Neeraj Gahlot and Sh. Prabhanjan Jha, Ld. Counsels for petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

None for R1 and R2.

Ms. Deepanshi, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

IO SI Manish in person.

IO submits that report of MLC not received as opinion is pending as the petitioner has not provided the medical documents for final opinion. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner will approach IO today itself. IO is directed to get the medical documents and share the same with the insurance company. Insurance company is, therefore, directed to come with legal offer for settlement in upcoming lok adalat.

At request, list before lok adalat on 10.01.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.01.2026