

ANISH KUMAR BIND Vs. ISHWAR SINGH CHAUHAN

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. Prabhanjan Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner via
VC
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Lalita, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company/R3.
IO SI Manish in person.

IO has supplied the copy of the chargesheet to the parties. It is however submitted that the result on MLC is pending because petitioner has not provided their treatment details for finalising the opinion. Petitioner is directed to share the treatment record with the IO so that IO can seek the opinion.

IO is directed to collect the opinion within a week and share the same with insurance company through mail or whatsapp. Insurance company is directed to file the legal offer on next date of hearing.

List for pre lok adalat sitting on 06.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.02.2026